T/ORP 0050 – GMD Fire Control Communications

QUESTIONS & ANSWERS

QUESTION 1:  Due to the size and complexity of this task, in order to provide the quality and breadth of experience needed to support the requirements of the SOW, a price and DPPH matrix for the number of labor categories needed for each fiscal year using a font no smaller than Times New Roman 10 will not fit on one page for an individual government fiscal year or for the rollup page.  May the page count be increased to 8 pages? 

ANSWER 1:  Yes, see 0050-01 for changes.
QUESTION 2:  The Responses Due/Special Instructions section of SETAC TORP #0050 permits submission of up to 7 mini resumes for "key personnel" and up to 7 mini resumes for "other personnel."  This implies that all personnel are not designated as, "key." However, paragraph (p) of the Evaluation Criteria/Order of Precedence section of the TORP states:  "All personnel are Key Personnel."  Will the government please clarify and provide guidance on how to respond?

ANSWER 2:  All personnel are considered key personnel.  The personnel/ staffing section of the T/ORP has been revised accordingly.  

QUESTION 3:  In addition to the usual information required by the Government's Proposal Format, the TORP requires responses to six separate Task-Specific Evaluation Criteria.  Responding to the six criteria in terms of the lengthy subtask descriptions in the TORP, along with the other required information, will be difficult within the three-page limit specified in the Responses Due/Special Instructions section of the TORP.

ANSWER 3: See 0050-01 for changes. 
QUESTION 4:  To ensure contractor ability to adequately respond to the government's requirements for this combination of tasks formerly accomplished under four separate contract vehicles, will the government consider amending the TORP to increase the technical/management portion of the TORP response?

ANSWER 4:  See 0050-01 for changes.
